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PR()GRAMME SELLERS ... LADIES OF THE BAYSWATER M.CC.
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SECRETARY OF THE MEETING :

K. COX, 98 BOSTON FLACE, MARYLEBONE. N'W 1

Price 1/6

— S,



TAKE PRECAUTIONS TO PREVENT
YOUR MACHINE BEING STOLEN

%

FLAG SIGNALS

National Flag - - - -
VAR = . & e e
Red T L

Yellow with Black Cross -
Black & White Chequered -

Start,

Rider fallen.

Stop immediately.
Last lap.

Race finished.

w

This scramble is an invitation seramble,, and the riders are those ‘-
who were disappointed last year, by two cancellations, due to
circumstances bevond our control.

Unfortunately we were unable to secure enough sidecar entries
to run the events.

In place of these we are running a non-winners unlimited
graded race, and riders from the two graded finals (riders 6th - 20th
position inclusive will qualify). Prize money as per other graded
events.

f

LIST OF COMPETITORS

No. Name Class Club Machine 0
{ R. H. Truckle G Weybrdge Triumph 500
2 R. Holbrook G Greenwich E.S.A. 499
3 R. Aldridge G Aldershot B.S.A. 500
4 W. Bunn G Twickenham Greeves 250
5 J. Cattermole G N.S.U. Works J.M.R. 198
6 T. Green G DBPouble 5 Kent Triumph 500

Grecves 250
F/Barnett 197
7 D. L. Gown G Kingston D.G.S. 197
8 A. R. Howe G Double 5 Kent Tribsa 498
9 A. G. May G South Reading Greeves 250
10 R. D. Taylor G Norwood B.S.A. 250

11 R. E. Dufheld G Falcon Greeves 250
12 J. M. Smith G South Reading Matchless 350
13 B. D. Piggott P Gravesend Matchless 500
14 J W. Brooks G  Bermondsey Greeves 250
15 D. Coomber G Reigate & Redhill Greeves 250
16 B. Coomber G Reigate & Redhill B.S.A. 250
17 D. P. Smith G Kingston Greeves 246
18 E. S. Gypps G Eltham Greeves 250
19 B. Turnbull G Sunbeam B.S.A. 500
20 B. Webb G  Twickenham F/Barnett 250
21 A H. Tuck G Sunbeam Matchless SO0
72 D. R. McNelly G Dittons Greeves 250
93 . L. Sharman G Bayswater F/Barnett 250
724 1. A. Douglas G South Reading Greeves 250
25 R. W. White y Crawley I'riumph 500
7% T. 1. Donovan G  Border Gireeves 250
27 A Gawn (G Falcon Matchless 250
78 J. McClenaghan G West London B.S.A. 499
29 (3, Patton (i Border B.S.A. 348
0 A. J. Vince ;i Double 5 Kent A.lS. 498



_NBJ. Name

31 A. Burgess

32 J. Rowlands
33 D. Bird
34 K. B. Whipp
35 G. Savage

36 D C. Seaman
8747, Steel

33 G. A. Ward
19 C. Elliot

40 R. Chandler
41 M. J. Bashford
42 P. Smith

43 J. C. Field
44 R. W. Gollner
45 D. C. Desborough
46 D. Clark

47 E. L. Gale

48 P. I. Randall
49 B. C. Baverstock
50 B. Fowler

51 J. W. Line

52 D. J. Cave

53 C. F. Portsmore
54 K. L. Wilfort
55 D. R. Wheeler
56 E. Beatwell

57 B. G. Hyde
58 T. Johns

59 C. J. Jackson
60 E. H. Grainger
61 J. E. Grainger
62 J. H. Turner
63 R. Deacon

64 P. Sims

65 G. Sims

66 A. S. Viner

67 H. E. Scarrott
68 W H J. Cooley
69 K. Franks

70 A. Benton

71 J. Jacombs

72 R. J. Tobitt
73 A. Browi

74 G. Blanchard
75 D. V Harman
76 D. Hewson

77 R .M. Parkinson
78 A. R. Fowkes
79 E. C. Jackson
80 P.J. Munday
81 D. J. Fowkes
82 M. J. Dixon
83 N. Minords
84 K. Corteyn
85 R. Lawrence
86 1.. V. Edwards
87 M. Scott

89 D. C. Smith

W A. G Micklam

Class

Q

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

Club
Normandy
Sidcup
Streatham
Surrey Hills
Kingston
Robin Sporting
Sidcup
Norwood
Witley
Witley
Sidcup
Bermondsey

Robin Sporting
Witley
Bayswater
Bayswater
Bayswater

Robin Sporting
Surrey Hills
Witley

Witley

Witley
Aldershot
Bermondsey
Molesey
Molesey
Witley
Witley
Bayswater
Witley
Witley
Streatham
Border

Triumph Owners
Surrey Universal
Windlesham
Windlesham
Molesey
Sunbeam
Talmag
Croydon
[Leatherhead
Carshalton
Border
Bar-None
Falcon

Surrey Hills
Robin Sporting
South Reading
Normandy

Robin Sporting
Talmag
G.T.S.A.

G.TSA.
Border

N.S.U. Works
Gireenwich
Witley

Bar-None

Machine
Triumph
Matchless
D.B.S.
Greeves
Ariel

BSA/AMC S

Matchless
Matchless
Greeves
R. Enfield
B.S.A.

Velocette
Ariel
B.S.A.
Matchless
A.JS.
A.l.S.
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
A.JS.
B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
Matchless
Dot
Oreeves
B.S.A.
Greeves

Greeves

Velocette
Greeves
F/Barnett
Ariel

Matchless
Triumph
Matchless
B.S.A.
A.JS.
B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
Triumph
Greeves
A.JS.
B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
Triumph
Greeves
Cotton
Triumph
F/Barnett
B.S.A.
Greeves
F/Barnett
Matchless
B.S.A.
Triumph
Greeves
Tribsa

TI'i hHal
Velocetle
BI%]

-4 8

500
250
500
2350
350

p. 500

500
350
250
350
249
250
500
500
500
497
500
500
246
250
500
500
4190
246
246
500
250
250
500
200
246
350
250
250
350
250
498
498
350
348
500
250
249
249
408
250
500
500
250
150
500
250
250
500
250
250
250
".l""f 24
147
250
SO0
250
SO0
S(N)
150
: lh



E No. Name Class Club Machine (3

91 M. J. Steele P Double 5 Kent hes :
92 T. White P Streatham %E: EIST:L h 200
93 J. Barker G Haslemere Ctmeree 4
94 J. Wolverson G  Haslemere BS T:L’" 230
95 A. G. Barley G  Carshalton Greeves <
gg llg Eea P  Sunbeam Tri m:;;ﬁh 15_'(5}0
Mayes P  Sidcup grsﬁiret’ ) 53
98 K. Hickman B S s 500
99 A. E. Palmer G Twickptath S
111 B D. Leask P Crawley Arjeesveg 250
114 .E. J. Wililams P Sunbeam Tt 500
123 A, Gordon G Croydon G lumph 98
189 P. N Gatward G Bar-None b .
#"—_—-———-_;__'_
Elst lgACE — 8 LAPS
_ vent 3. Unlimited Premier
13 B. D. Piggott 89 D. C. Smi s
44 R W. Gollner 90 A. G. R]i]igilam lg;é EK JI-IWl]hﬂms
45 D. C. Desborough 91 M. J. Steele 07 Keanes
58 T. Johns 92 T. White o e e YOS
69 K. Franks 111 =B. D. Leask Frw g
||
L e *
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2nd RACE — 6 LAPS
E?ent 2. Heat 1. Unlimited Graded
E AL First ten placed riders transfer to final
ruckle 11 R. E. Duffield 2
DA Holbmﬁk 12 3. ML Smiti Eé ID 'LRISETE%}
3 R. Aldridge 14 J. W. Brooks 74 I. A. Douglas
4 W. Bunn 15 D. Coomber 25 R. W Wh%t;
5 J. Cattermole 16 B. Coomber 26 I. J. Donovan
g T. Green 17 D. P. Smith 27 A. Gawn
D L. Gown 18 E. S. Gypps 28 1. McClenaghan 1
8 A. R. Howe 19 B. Turnbull 29 G. Patton
9 A. G. May 20 B. Webb 30 A. J. Vince | !
I R. L) Tay]or 21 A, H. Tuck 31 A Emgess |
N e, Bk T LR . AR T e Siha .
T e R ! L e SO e 1 10th
3rd RACE — 6 LAPS
Event 2. Heat 2. Unlimited Graded
First ten placed riders transfer to final
32 J. Rowlands 42 P. Smith 54 K. L. Wilfort
23 D Bird 43 J. C. Field 55 D. R. Wheeler
34 K. B. Whipp 46 D. Clark 56 E. Beatwell
35 G. Savage 47 E. L. Gale 57 B. G. Hyde
36 D. C. Seaman 48 P. J. Randall 59 (. J. Jackson
37 J. Steele 49 B. C. Baverstock 60 E. H. Grainger
38 G. A. Ward 50 B. Fowler 61 J. E. Gramnger
39 C. Elliot $1 J. W. Line 62 J. H. Turner
40 R. Chandler 52 D. J. Cave 63 R, Deacon
41 M. J. Bashford 53 C. F.J. Portsmore 64 P. Sims
TR L | | VOV L aed e, AUDL e Sth

T N T TR Al TR 9th.. 10th



‘Heat 3 Uu]hniteﬂ Graded
transfer to final
! 86 L. V. Edwards

87 M. Scott

93 J. Barker

94 J. Wolverson
95 A. G. Barley
123 A. Gordon
189 P. N. Gatward
99 A. E. Palmer

lllllllllllll

llllllllllllll

------------------------

IIIIIII

(dam E J. WLlllams

..........................................

= .llj -

T
w #FP‘

ROBLEM 1S SERIOUS ON W.D. LAND.
A WRY REAL DANGER OF THE GROUND
NG LOST TO MOTOR-CYCLE SPORT.

TAI(E YOUR LITTER WITH YOU
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Motor racing is DANGEROUS. You are present al this meeting at your
own risk and subject to the conditions that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,
including the owners of the land and owners of vehicles, are absolved from
all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to

you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

#

7th RACE — 6 LAPS
Event 5. Heat 1. Unlimited Graded

First ten placed riders transfer to final

IR, H.: i @roekle 32 J. Rowlands 65 G. Sims
4 W. Bunn 35 G. Savage 68 W. H. J. Cooley
7 D. L. Gown 38 G. A. Ward 72 R Tobitt
10 R. D. Taylor 41 M. J. Bashford 75 D. V. Harman
14 J. W. Brooks 46 D. Clark 78 A. R. Fowkes
17 D. P. Smith 49 B. C. Baverstock 81 D. J. Fowkes
20 B. Wébb Y2, J. Cave 84 K. Corteyn
23 [. L. Sharman 55 D. R. Wheeler 87 M. Scott
26 T. J. Donovan 59 C. J. Jackson 95 A. G. Barley
29 G. Patton 62 J. H. Turner
Ist.... o oM A 07 SRR S andll; e 7 M e R SEGS oy A
\
o7 [T G A N Vs e A BEABRL. conides ., 2 it U S R T S 1117 s SR

We wish all competitors and spectators an enjoyable days sport, and we
also wish to thank the people who are working today, officials and members
of supporting clubs, St. John Ambulance Brigade, “Allsports” Caterers,
Sound Equipment, also the kind co-operation of the W.D. Land Agent,
Mr. Burrel, and the Surrey Constabulary, also the R.A.C.
eeee————————————————————————————————————————————————

8th RACE — 6 LAPS
Event 5. Heat 2. Unlimited Graded

First ten placed riders transfer to final

2 R. Holbrook 33 D. Bird 66 A. S. Viner
5 J. Cattermole 36 D. C. Seaman 70 A. Benton

5 A. R. Howe 39 C. Elliot 73 A. Brown

11 R. E. Duffield 42 P. Smith 6 4D thaun
15 .D. Coomber 47 E. L. Gale 19 B Jackson
18 E. S. Gypps 50 B. Fowler 82 M. l Dixon
21 A. H. Tuck 53 C. F. J. Portsmore 85 R. Lawrence
34 L;A(._*Douglﬂs ;g Ilij IBIE atwell 93 J. Barker

2 . Gawn ) Grainger 123 A. Gord

30 A. J. Vince 63 R. Deacon 99 A. I-";.”II::.:;:111131'
T v R ETAR L L R A Y L T TR PTE  S
e SR A W Bth......... ... Oy 10th .,




t Unllmitad Gradtd

K. B.. Whlpp 67 H. E. Scarrottl

a ;; J. Steel 71 1. Jacombs

o R. Chandlw_;p 74 G. Blanchard
EY. C Fi‘e]d 77 R, M. Parkinson

P 80 P. J. Munday

' 83 N. Minords

86 L. V. Edwards
04 J. Wﬂlverson

189 P. N. Gatward

WSy sa v s s gtlh .............. 3 IOth.........u...

"RACE — 8 LAPS
_ Even"t ﬁ.r ﬂnlhnited Premier

| . Smith 111 B. D;" Leask
--73:'* . Micklam 114 E. J. Williams
)7 i I Steele 96 K. Heanes
2 T ‘White 97 F. K. Mayes
98 K. Hickman
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EACE — SLAPS
NAL. Unlimited Graded
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iders placed 6 -20 will be transferred to non-winners Tace.



12th RACE — 4 LAPS

Event 4. Non-winners. Unlimited Graded
For riders placed 6th to 20th inclusive in 6th and 11th races
(FINALS. Unlimited Graded)
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The Bayswater Motor Cycle Club meets every Friday for a social evening
at the“Bricklayers Arms,” Aybrook Street, Baker StreetW.1 - why not
come round and meet us. Membership is open to all motor-cycle maniacs

from 9 to 99, a.fter which age it is not advisable to ride a “Goldie.” CQCar
owners are welcome also.

Our forthcoming events this year include another ofc seramble and two
road trials and various closed-to~elub activities.

COME AND BUY Us A DRINK

R

Printed by A Pennings & Co., London, N Wd !




